Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company in its 
meeting held today i.e. 05th  March, 2026, approved the loan agreement dated 05th  March, 2026, with Himalayan 
Ancient Foods Private Limited ,a wholly owned subsidiary (“WOS”) of the Company, to grant an unsecured loan up 
to 25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crore only) to be disbursed in one or more tranches, on arm’s length basis.  

The details required under the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Master Circular bearing No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is attached herewith as Annexure – A.

[...]

Execution of the loan agreement dated 05th March, 
2026, exclusively for execution and implementation of 
the Government Project under HADP and for lawful 
activities incidental thereto. 

3. Size of agreement;  For grant of an unsecured loan of up to Rs. 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) in one 
or more tranches.  

4. Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom 
the agreement is executed; 

The Company holds 100% equity shareholding in 
Himalayan Ancient Foods Private Limited 

5. Significant terms of the agreement (in brief)